Secretary's Report

July 15, 2004

Reported to the Board of Trustees,

Name

Chicago
Buckman, James W.

Matthies, Debra

Matthies, Debra

Tonon, Lee L
Springfield
Bertagnolli, Lee
Hohenstein, Les
Loken, Mary F.
McEuen, Amy

McEuen, Amy

Newell, Jeffrey D
Reynolds, James Gregory
Soldwedel, Perry D.

Willmore, Joanna Beth

Job Title

Professor

Visiting Res Spec

Visiting Res Spec

Vst Grad Stud Coord

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

ADJ LECTURER

Department

Dental Clinics

Cntr-Study of
Social Pol & Res

Cntr-Study of
Social Pol & Res

Psychology

Computer Science

Ed Leadership

Ed Leadership

Biology

Biology

Ed Leadership

Ed Leadership

Ed Leadership

Ed Leadership

New Hires
Job FTE Service Description

0.30

0.33

0.50

1.00

0.25

0.50

0.17

0.50

0.25

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Acad/Pro 12mth NonBen Elig

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Service End
Begin Date Date
06/01/2004  08/15/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
05/16/2004  08/15/2004
04/02/2004  06/30/2004
05/16/2004  06/30/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
06/01/2004  06/15/2004
06/16/2004  06/30/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
06/01/2004  07/31/2004
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Salary

Salary

(monthly)

(annual)

1,687.84

843.33

638.89

4,000.00

1,000.00

750.00

1,500.00

2,250.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

4,000.00

40,000.00



Name

Urbana
Granato, Andrew V.

Klein, Barbara P

Ochs, Harry T llI

Pai, M A

Philipp, Walter

Pierce, David R

Ravenhall, David G

Solomon, Wayne C

Swenson, George W Jr.

Switzer, Robert L

Thomas, Marshall R

Turnbull, Robert J

Urban, James Patrick

Job Title

PROF EMERITUS

PROF EMERITUS

RES PROF

PROF EMERITUS

Prof Emer, Beck Ins

ADJ PROF

PROF EMERITUS

PROF EMERITUS

PROF EMERITUS

PROF EMERITUS

PROF EMERITUS

PROF EMERITUS

Visiting Instructor

Department

Physics

Food Sci & Hum Nutr

Atmos Sci

El & Comp Eng

Coord Sci Lab

Ed Org & Leadership

Physics

Aerospace Engineering

El & Comp Eng

Biochemistry

Civil & Environ Eng

El & Comp Eng

Landscape Architecture

Job FTE

1.00

0.37

0.75

1.00

0.75

1.00

1.00

1.00
0.85

0.25

0.21

0.50

1.00

0.25

Service Description

Service Dates as Indicated

Acad 9/12 NonBen Elig

Acad 12mth NonBen Elig

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated
Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Dates as Indicated

Service Service End
Begin Date Date
6/16/2004 07/15/2004
05/16/2004  11/15/2004
05/16/2004  08/15/2004
05/16/2004  06/30/2004
05/21/2004  11/30/2004
05/16/2004  07/15/2004
05/16/2004  06/30/2004
05/16/2004  06/15/2004
06/16/2004 7/15/2004
04/01/2004  03/31/2005
03/21/2004  10/20/2004
05/15/2004  06/30/2004
06/01/2004  06/30/2004
03/16/2004  05/15/2004
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Salary

Salary

(monthly)

(annual)

9,120.00

11,266.67

3,000.00

5,000.00

8,610.00

14,777.78
12,561.11

3,000.00

5,627.40

6,635.00

1,200.00

40,657.08

73,031.04

31,250.04



