Secretary's Report New Hires

Reported to the Board of Trustees, July 15, 2004

<u>Name</u>	Job Title	<u>Department</u>	Job FTE	Service Description	Service Begin Date	Service End Date	Salary (monthly)	Salary (annual)
Chicago								
Buckman, James W.	Professor	Dental Clinics	0.30	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	08/15/2004	1,687.84	
Matthies, Debra	Visiting Res Spec	Cntr-Study of Social Pol & Res	0.33	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	843.33	
Matthies, Debra	Visiting Res Spec	Cntr-Study of Social Pol & Res	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	05/16/2004	08/15/2004	638.89	
Tonon, Lee L	Vst Grad Stud Coord	Psychology	1.00	Acad/Pro 12mth NonBen Elig	04/02/2004	06/30/2004		40,000.00
Springfield								
Bertagnolli, Lee	ADJ LECTURER	Computer Science	0.25	Service Dates as Indicated	05/16/2004	06/30/2004	4,000.00	
Hohenstein, Les	ADJ LECTURER	Ed Leadership	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	1,000.00	
Loken, Mary F.	ADJ LECTURER	Ed Leadership	0.17	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	750.00	
McEuen, Amy	ADJ LECTURER	Biology	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	06/15/2004	1,500.00	
McEuen, Amy	ADJ LECTURER	Biology	0.25	Service Dates as Indicated	06/16/2004	06/30/2004	2,250.00	
Newell, Jeffrey D	ADJ LECTURER	Ed Leadership	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	1,000.00	
Reynolds, James Gregory	ADJ LECTURER	Ed Leadership	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	1,000.00	
Soldwedel, Perry D.	ADJ LECTURER	Ed Leadership	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	1,000.00	
Willmore, Joanna Beth	ADJ LECTURER	Ed Leadership	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	07/31/2004	4,000.00	

<u>Name</u>	Job Title	<u>Department</u>	Job FTE	Service Description	Service Begin Date	Service End Date	Salary (monthly)	_Salary (annual)
Urbana								
Granato, Andrew V.	PROF EMERITUS	Physics	1.00	Service Dates as Indicated	6/16/2004	07/15/2004	9,120.00	
Klein, Barbara P	PROF EMERITUS	Food Sci & Hum Nutr	0.37	Acad 9/12 NonBen Elig	05/16/2004	11/15/2004		40,657.08
Ochs, Harry T III	RES PROF	Atmos Sci	0.75	Acad 12mth NonBen Elig	05/16/2004	08/15/2004		73,031.04
Pai, M A	PROF EMERITUS	El & Comp Eng	1.00	Service Dates as Indicated	05/16/2004	06/30/2004	11,266.67	
Philipp, Walter	Prof Emer, Beck Ins	Coord Sci Lab	0.75	Service Dates as Indicated	05/21/2004	11/30/2004	3,000.00	
Pierce, David R	ADJ PROF	Ed Org & Leadership	1.00	Service Dates as Indicated	05/16/2004	07/15/2004	5,000.00	
Ravenhall, David G	PROF EMERITUS	Physics	1.00	Service Dates as Indicated	05/16/2004	06/30/2004	8,610.00	
Solomon, Wayne C	PROF EMERITUS	Aerospace Engineering	1.00 0.85	Service Dates as Indicated Service Dates as Indicated	05/16/2004 06/16/2004	06/15/2004 7/15/2004	14,777.78 12,561.11	
Swenson, George W Jr.	PROF EMERITUS	El & Comp Eng	0.25	Service Dates as Indicated	04/01/2004	03/31/2005		31,250.04
Switzer, Robert L	PROF EMERITUS	Biochemistry	0.21	Service Dates as Indicated	03/21/2004	10/20/2004	3,000.00	
Thomas, Marshall R	PROF EMERITUS	Civil & Environ Eng	0.50	Service Dates as Indicated	05/15/2004	06/30/2004	5,627.40	
Turnbull, Robert J	PROF EMERITUS	El & Comp Eng	1.00	Service Dates as Indicated	06/01/2004	06/30/2004	6,635.00	
Urban, James Patrick	Visiting Instructor	Landscape Architecture	0.25	Service Dates as Indicated	03/16/2004	05/15/2004	1,200.00	